SF-0603SP Series - Time Lag Surface Mount Fuses
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
&
**
HALO

LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Electrical Characteristics
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-0603SP050-2 0.50 0.264 50 VDC 50 A @ 50 VDC 0.009 ✓
SF-0603SP063-2 0.63 0.2
32 VDC 50 A @ 32 VDC
0.014 ✓
SF-0603SP080-2 0.80 0.143 0.023 ✓
SF-0603SP100-2 1.00 0.083 0.036 ✓
SF-0603SP125-2 1.25 0.054 0.056 ✓
SF-0603SP150-2 1.50 0.042 0.081 ✓
SF-0603SP160-2 1.60 0.04 0.092 ✓
SF-0603SP200-2 2.00 0.028 0.145 ✓
SF-0603SP250-2 2.50  0.0215 0.229 ✓
SF-0603SP300-2 3.00 0.018 0.332 ✓
SF-0603SP315-2 3.15 0.016 0.365 ✓
SF-0603SP400-2 4.00 0.013 0.574 ✓
SF-0603SP500-2 5.00  0.0095 0.927 ✓
SF-0603SP600-2 6.00 0.006 1.860 ✓
*** Resistance value measured with ≤10 % rated current at 25 °C ambient. Tolerance ± 25 %.
**** Melting I2t calculated at 10 times rated current.
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is